
  28756 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28756 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR ARCADIS U.S., INC. FOR 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES OF CONSTRUCTION PHASE 
SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S-12-009-103, 
CARTER STREET STORM DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR 
PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWENTY-
NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS 
($29,710.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS ($97,710.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Arcadis US., Inc. for professional 

services of construction phase services relative to Contract No. S-12-009-103, Carter Street 

Storm Drainage Pipe Repair Project, for an increased amount of $29,710.00, for a revised 

contract amount not to exceed $97,710.00. 

ADOPTED: August 23, 2016 

/mem 


